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CLEMS O N VS . FLO RIDA STAT E
CLEMS O N MEMO RIAL STADIUM, CLEMS O N , S C

September 20, 1997

W E ATH E R SUMMARY: H igh pressure in the gulf area will bring fa ir, hot wea ther to
our area today. However, a cold front will move in the western C arolines la te tonight.
Cooler a ir will be ushered in the area to wrap up the weekend.

T O DAY'S F O R E C AST: Mostly sunny and hot today. H igh tempera ture will be G O
G S degrees. W inds will be southwest 5-10 mph, becoming northwest la ter this
a fternoon.

FIELD C O NDITIO NS a t 2:30 p.m.:
Skies: Sunny
Tempera ture: 93
Humidity;
W inds:

Hea t Index--
38%

West lOmph

96

LIN E UP C HAN G E S:

CLEMS0N--T .he starters a t quarterback and fullback will be • de te rmi ned
a fter Warmups-. ; �  .

FLO RIDA STAT E--Ta ilback Travis Minor wears #23 not #22 as on the
flipcard
Roster addition--#15 Jean Jeune pronounced as G ene June
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FLORIDA STATE . CLEMSON
vs.

t Home

Overall Record Now

Visitor
3-0 Clemson Memorial 2-1

Stadium

Clemson, SC

Overall Record Now

Sept. 2qg 97
Date

83,000Site Attendance
(City, State)

� 2 4 O T F ina l1 3Score by Quarters

(V) F SU 10 0 11 14 35

(((H)
mC lemson 7 0 110 28

Samole:
T im Brown K ick 7-64 7-0John Smith 36 Pass from B ill JonesF SU 7:431

(Conversion) (Drive
P lay-Yds.)

(Score)(Scoring P lay)(Q tr.) (T ime
Le ft)

(Team)

10:22; S tree ter 32 run (Padgf Padge tt kick 8-80-3:1) 0-7C U 1.

l3 5-34-1: L9 3-7Grama tica 34 F GF E U

Cowart recovers fumble in end zojie (Grama tica kick 10-7F SU 1 2:47

Padge tt kick l-28-:ll 10-1411:531 Horne 28 pass from GreeneC U 3

I7-68-2:|9 13-149:04 Janikowski 22 F GF SU 3

iColes from Busb| 2-59-:3f 21-14F SU 6:32 Warrick 48 pass from Busby3

6-^1: li! 21-17Padge tt 36 F GC U 3  1:25
I

Janikowski kick13:16 zWarrick 90 punt re turn 28-17F SU 4
I

6-80-3:05 28-2510:11 Wofford 17 pass from Greene Priester runC U 4

35-2$Wa frick 80 pass from Busby Grama tica kick 2-80-:25F SU 4 9:46

9-^-3:(l5 35-28C U 4 3:42 Padge tt 24 F G

Tota l E lapsed T imeEnd of G ame

Knight, Wampler, S tephenson, Golmont, Page , Hogue , Va ldez , Godbold
3444T ime of G ame: K ickoff

O fficia ls

Sunny, Humid (hea t index 96)93 10WestI T empera ture MPH Wea therW ind a t

N C AA 10430-5/95
Cocyngnt 1995 Na tiona l Collegia te A tWe tic Associa tion
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pLor^iOA State CuEr-^ SCisJ
Visitor Home

First Downs Zl

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing . . . .

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

Passes Attempted. . . .

Passes Completed . . .

Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays . . ..

Total Net Yards

Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles:.Number—Lost. . .

Penalties: Number—Yards .

Z s

'7

� o z

20

l ^.s*

(S'

31 41

'2-85'3 32..

26 Ho

in 'LO .

3l

^8 -7^ �

36,3 326,

H . In. C ,

4 - Z

-7 - 3SL( 73

333n — 2G SNumber of Punts—Yards

H i. (oAverage Per Punt
Punt Re turns: Number—Yards ^ - IS O 'I — TH

H — 1 13 3 - 134K ickoff Re turns: Number—Yards

Interception Re turns: Number—Yards

* Fumble Re turns: Number—Yards

T ime of Possession

Third-Down Conversions (Include overtimes)

Fourth-Down Conversions (Include overtimes)

Sacks By: Number—Yards
•Record only fumbles re turned for yardage .
"T ime of Possession does ngi include overtime periods and should tota l 60 minutes.

Copyright 1996 Na tiona l Collegia te A thle tic Associa tion
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NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
C LStASOK/I

FL0P.\QA. StATTS:
Home

Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long

Visitor

Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long RushingRushing

6cls0y

aspou-AH
Gooc^
^AuJoR

37. 22. 2H 1 32.^Tf^EATE,<gCog  I -at.
5-e 03

uJi-rvte.(^sPooJ
3.Tl313S

6 e 33 OoS o HS'3 o

A05T>»I 7. 3 -2.3oOI o oo c>

c> 38oi3

3
o3 S' 1 o4

- 2.

33 OI OTEAv^A

A/I 32.I3^o ^/S20 Totals31Totals

Passing Att.-Comp.-lnt. Yards TD Long SacksYards TD Long SacksPassing Att.-Cornp.-Int.

LiSIZ -C,- l onz 20Go STtZEArre^332- 2 O-o28-n- 1BussY 2.ZB -IH- 2- 3o

285*‘Yo -20* 3 -7-V42 3o8o332 0-0 Totals28-n- I 2I  Totals

Pass Receiving No. Yards TD LongPass Receiving No. Yards TD Long

3 Ho o '216o8 2

1 S^. 210 uJAms
^-loR^J£

o-7oFcastSi^
30131lo(i,2 o 40H
t Colie.PriEsteR. 2H O iHt

aBCMLWVVH ISL2 HZ \3Oi

20 ZeS" 2- 30Totals8o233*2.Totals

No. Yards Avg. LongPuntingNo. Yards Avg. LongPunting
333 V7.fenLaird2Gg 3l.g GH-7CoXTSEkk

333"7Totals2(iS- sq� 37.6I  Tota ls

F ie ld Goa lsF ie ld Goa ls
pAD G enr3M) 32Gram AT\cA

dAN ltlA QuJS tdl (A fter player’s name list distances of each a ttempt and circle F Gs
Made , e .g., 46- C23D -35)

Punts

A ll Re turns* No. Yds. LP

Int. PassesK ickoffs

No. Yds. LP No. Yds.. LP

(A fter player's name list distances of each a ttempt and circle F Gs
Made , e .g., 46- -35)

Int. PassesK ickoffs

No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP
Punts

A ll Re turns* No. Yds. LP
2. -109
I  -^0-

in3 -2YRoR iJE2- �  5G
2 - 52

3S5TR iij&eR . IS ’G t?,^A<R053WColes I  - O OlJaro211  -2-1
I  . 21 2\SU5U

4 �  123 10uJARR icvI
3 -L^ I  . O OIS 173 -2^3 . G O 3*14 . 113S' . IS O 40 Tota ls

Tota ls

CoDvriaht 1996 Na tiona l Collea ia te A thle tic Associa tionI  31 31
V  O O

Sr-^iTe i.
C O O/



Sepc. 20, 1997
Clemson Mamorial Stadium

i

Clemson cap tains: Nealon Greene, Glenn Roundtree, Mond Wilson
FSU captains: Shevin Smith, Daryl Bush, Kevin Long
Clemson wins the toss and will defer to the second half. Clemson will kick off and
defend the West goal.
Richardson kicks off for Clemson. Stringer takes theball in the end zone and returns 38.
1-10-FS38 LH Busby scrambles for gain of 9
2- 1-FS47 RH' Feater around left end for loss of 1
3-2 -FS46 LH Busby passes Incomplete to' fireen
4-2 FS46 LH Cottrell punts 54 yards into the end zone

(Dingle)
(Simmons)
(Edwards)

'I

CLEMSON BALL 13:41
(Bush)Pries ter off right tackle for 3

Streeter passes complete to Lawyer for 12
Priester around left end for 8
Priester off left tackle for 3
Streeter passes incomplete to Horne, pressure from Cowart
Streeter passes complete to Watts for 12
Streeter passes complete to Home for 10
Streeter up the middle for 32 and the touchdown
8 plays, 80 yards, 3:19 elapsed, 10:22 remaining
Padgett kicks the extra point
Clemson 7, Florida State 0

(Green)
(Saunders)
(Wadsworth)

(Cody)
(Cowart)

1-10 CL20

2-7 C123 RH

1-10 C135
2-2 Cl 43 LH

1-10 Cl 46 LH
2-10 Cl 46 LH

1-10 FS 42 LH
1-10 FS 32 LH

M

M

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Richardson kicks off for Clemson. Coles takes theball in the end zone and returns 23.
FSU penalized 10 yards for holding
1-10 FS 13 RH Busby passes complete to Warrick for 31
1-10 FS 44 LH Busby passes complete to Feaster for 2
2-8 FS 46 RH Busby passes Incomplete to Collins
3-8 FS 46 RH Busby scrambles around left end for 2
4-6 FS 48 LH Cottrell punts 46, no return

(Abdullah) FIRST DOWN PASS
(Edwards)
(Allen)
(Simmons)

CLEMSON BALL 8:21
1-10 Cl 7 RH Priester around right end for 2
2-8 Cl 9 RH Streeter passes incomplete to Wofford
3-8 Cl 9 RH Streeter passes complete to Horne for 20
1-10 Cl 29 RH Witherspoon-up the middle for 3
2-7 Cl 32 RH Streeter passes incomplete to Home
3-7 Cl 32 RH Streeter passes complete to Horne for 2
4^5 Cl 34 LH Laird punts 64. Featers returns 27 to the 29

FLORIDA STATE BALL 5:37
1-10 FS 29 LH Busby fumbles the snap, recovered by Bartley

(Jackson)
(Rolle)
(Jackson) FIRST DOWN PASS
(Rolle)
(Saunders)
(Cody)

loss of 2

CLEMSON BALL 5:32

1-10 FS 26 RH Streeter passes Incomplete to Home
2-10 FS 26 RH

(Saunders)

Streeter pass Intercepted by Bush, returns 21 to the 49

FLORIDA STATE BALL 5:15
1-10 FS 49 LH Busby passes complete to Warrick for 25
1-10 Cl 26 RH Busby scrambles around left end for 3
2-7 Cl 23 RH Busby passes complete to Warrick for 6
3-1 Cl 17 LH Busby passes incomplete to Green
4-1 Cl 17 LH Gramatica kicks a 34-yard field goal

5 plays, 34 yards, 1:19 elapsed, 3:56 remaining
Clemson 7, Florida State 3

(
FIRST DOWN PASS

Bartley)
(Abdullah)

the ball at the 3, returns 32 to the 35Janikowskl kicks off for FSU. Home takes
1-10 Cl 35 RH Clemson penalized 5 yards for delay of game
1-15 Cl 30 RH Priester off right tackle for 3
2-12 Cl 33 RH Streeter passes incomplete to Wofford
3-12 Cl 33 RH Ball snapped over Streeter'-s head in shot gun formation

Cowart recovers in the end zone for a touchdown
Gramatica kicks the extra point
Florida State 10, Clemson 7

(Cowart)
(Bush)

2:47 remaining

Janikowski kicks off for FSU. Edwards takes it at the 2, returns 25 to the 27
1-10 Cl 27 LH Austin around right end for 1
2-9 Cl 28 M Priester up the middle for 1
3-8 Cl 29 M Streeter sackdd for loss of 8
4-16 Cl 21 M Laird punts 43, Warrick returns 2 to the 38

(Rackley)
(Johnson)
(Bryant)

STATE BALL : 28

38 RH Busby passes complete to Green for 8

FSU 10. Clemson 7

FLORI
(Speck)

1-10

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER



Clemson vs. FSU
Second Quarter

2-2 FS 46 RH

1-10 G1 46 M

2-11 Cl 47

3-9 Cl 45

4-9 Cl 45

Feaster uo the middle for 8

Feaster up the middle for loss of 1
M. Busby scrambles for 2
M Busby passes incomplete to Warrick
M  Cottrell punts 22, no return

(Simmons)
(White)
(Bartley)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

///
CLEMSON BALL 12:43

1-10 Cl 23 LH

2-6 Cl 27 LH

2-11 Cl 22 LH

1-10 Cl 38 LH

2-1 Cl 47 LH

2-6 Cl 42 LH

Pries ter off right tackle for 4
Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
Streeter passes complete to Priester for 16
Priester around left end for 9

ua middl-g-e, Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
GjteetJre- sciamblus, fumbiss-j—FSU" roGovarc a-ftimbl6~~~
E'SU behallzed 5 vards for offsides
Witherspoon around left end for 2
Priester around left end for 1
Priester around right end for 3
Greene passes complete to Priester for 0
Laird punts 34 to the 13, no return

FIRST' DOWN PASS
(Johnson)

I*

(Jackson)
(Green)
(Smith)
(Cody)

FIRST DOWN RUSH2-1 Cl 47 LH

1-10 Cl 49 LH

>  50 LH

3-6 FS 47 RH

4-6 FS 47 LH

2-9

FSU BALL 7:59

1-10 FS 13 RH

2-11 FS 12 LH

3-13 FS 10 M

4-2 FS 21 LH

Busbv nasses comnlete to Feaster for loss of 1
Feaster off right tackle for loss of 2
Busby passes complete to Green for 11
Cottrell punts 41, Home returns 12

(Bartley)
(Fox)

CLEMSON BALL 5:35

50 RH Priester off right tackle for 3
FS 47 RH Greene sacked for loss of 7

3-14 Cl 46 RH Greene's pass intercepted by Smith, returned:'39 to the Clemson 25

1-10 (Wadsworth)
(Green)2-7

FSU Ball 3:48

1-10 Cl 25 LH Busby fumbles the snap, loss of 4
2-14 Cl 29 LH Busby passes complete to Green for 3
3-11 Cl 26 LH Busby passes complete to Feaster for 7
4

(Wilson)
(Allen)

Cl 19 RH Gramatica's 37-yard field goal attempt is wide right-4

CLEMSON BALL 1:40

1-10 Cl 20 M Priester up the middle for no'gain
2-10 Cr 20 Lff Priester off left tackle for 8
3-2 -Cl 28 LH Priester around left end for 3

(Cowart)
(Green)
(Green) FIRST DOWN RUSH

END OF THE FIRST HALF Florida State 10, Clemson 7
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P^Mal'fyDRIVE CHART

Otr. TEAM YD-LINE RUSH-YDS PASSES-YDS PLY-YDS YARDAGE TIME RESULT

O 3-^0-1 I  •(<?0-0I

3:n3-H /3V 3^30-56 0^0c u/ CU 20

f^UAJFSU IJF5U 5-35-/ - ̂ I0-0/
T

CO C(. 7 Z-~5 (5-37/ O- 0 ^ua/cos

;05 jo ̂(3-06-0/7 o -o3-512 rO ̂ 7I

o-7<2 11/o T'A^'-ftrC-f/^FoA.CJJ 2-0 0-00-0/

/-3I FSu,/=5^1 / � � nZ'3/3/
y

V/-
2

3/(30 /.'oy2 r-io', O-o -5
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Clemson vs. FSU

Third Quarter

Janlkowskl kicks off for Florida State.... into the end
1-10 Cl 20 M P'rlester off left tackle for 3
2-7 Cl 23 LH Greene passes complete to Home for 4
3-3 Cl 27 LH Priester around left end for 8
1-10 Cl 35 LH Priester off right tackle for 2
2-8 Cl 37 M Austin around right end for 2
3-6 Cl 39 RH Greene passes incomplete to Watts
4-6 Cl 39 RH Laird punts 54, Warrick returns 21

zone

(Green)
(Rolle)
(Jackson)
(Smith)
(Bush)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

, Hall recovers for Clemson
1-10 FS 28 LH Greene passes complete to Horne for 28 and a touchdown

a play, 28 yards, :11 elapsed, 11:53 remaining
Clemson 14, FSU 10

FIRST DOWN PASS

Richardson kicks off for Clemson. Stringer returns from the 9 to the 27
1-10 FS 27 M Clemson penalized 5 yards for off sides
1-5 FS 32 M Busbv passes to Warrick for 39

Clemson penalized 5 yards for face mask
1-10 Cl 24 LH Busby passes complete to Warrick for 9
2-1 Cl 15 RH Busby up the middle for 1
1-10 Cl 14 RH Busby pass broken up by Abdullah
2-10 Cl 14 RH Feaster around right end for 5
3-5 Cl 9 RH Busby passes complete to Harrell for 4
4-1 Cl 5 RH Janlkowskl kicks a 22-yard field goal

7 plays, 68 yards, 2:49 elapsed, 9:04 remaining
Clemson 14, FSU 13

(Fox)

(Bartley)

(Fox)

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Janlkowskl kicks off for FSU
1-10 Cl 20 M Priester around left end for 5
2-5 Cl 25 LH Witherspoon up the middle for 3
3-2 Cl 28 LH Greene sacked for a loss of 8
4-10 Cl 20 M Laird punt 39, fair catch by Feaster

.  through the end zone
(Seymour)
(Bryant)
(Wadsworth)

FSU BALL 7:09 I

1-10 FS 41 RH Busby passes complete to Warrick for 11
1-10 Cl 48 LH Busby passes complete to Warrick for 48 and a TD

Busby passes complete to Coles for the 2-point conversion
2 plays, 59 yards, :37 elapsed, 6:32 remaining
FSU 21, Clemson 14

(Simmons) FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASS

Janlkowskl kicks off for FSU.
1-10 Cl 20 M

2-13 Cl 17 M
3-10 Cl 20 LH
1-10 Cl 37 RH
2-9 Cl 38 LH

3-9 Cl 38 LH
4-9 Cl 38 LH

Greene passes

Ball downed, in the end zone

Priester up the middle for loss of 3
Priester off left tackle for 3
Greene passes complete to Home for 17
Priester around left end for 1

(Johnson)
(Johnson)
(Jackson) FIRST DOWN PASS
(Bryant)
(Rolle)incomplete to Home

Greene passes incomplete to Austin
Laird punts 47, Warrick returns 10

FSU BALL 3:39

1-10 FS 25 M

2-1 FS 34 RH

3-1 FS 34 RH

Busby passes complete to Abdullah for 9
Gooch up the middle for 0
Busby pass tipped by Edwards, intercepted by

(Bromell)
Ward, no return

CLEMSON BALL 2:43
1-10 FS 44 RH

2-11 FS 45 RH Greene passes complete to Watts for

19 RH Greene passes Incomplete
Greene passes incomplete to Horne
Greene passes incomplete to Horne
Padgett kicks a 36-yard field goal
6.plays, 26^rds, 1:18 elapsed, 1:25 remaining
FSU 21, Clemson 17

(RPriester around right for loss of 1
27

1-10
2-10 19

(Joh3-10 19
194-10

hodes)
(Rolle) FIRST DOWN PASS

nsOn)

Richardson kicks off for Clemson to Stringer at the 10, returned 34 yards to the 44
1-10 FS 44
2-5 FS 49

Busby keeps for 5
Busby rushed hard, throws incomplete
FSU penalized 13 yards for intentional grounding
Busby passes incomplete to Warrick '
Uaflifeflw&W punts 49, Horne returns 15 to the 30

(Fox)3-18 FS 36
4-18 FS 36

CLEMEN BALL 0:^7^^'^"^^*'^
I'-lO Cl 30

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER

PFiester carries for 5 yards

FLORIDA STATE 21, CLEMSON 17.



Clemson vs. FSU
Fourth Quarter

2-5 Cl 35 LH Priester up the middle for 4
3-1 Cl 39-LH Priester off left.tackle for loss of 1
4-2 Cl 38 M Laird punts 52, Warrick returns 90 yards and a touchdown

Janikowski kicks the extra point / , O
FSU 28, Clemson 17 U^a. C ,

5^- /
thy¤nd

Greene keeps for loss^^of 5
Greene passes Incomplete, FSU penalized 5 yards for off sides
Greene passes complete to Watts for 17
Sreene passes—j-neomcrl.ete to Lawvem FSU panallzed 3 yards
for Interference
Greene passes complete to Horne for 9
Clemson penalized 5 yards for Illegal motion
Greene passes complete to Horne for 9
Greene passes complete to Horne for 30
Greene passes complete to Wofford for 17 and a TD
Priester around left end for the 2-po1nt conversion
6 plays, 80 yards, 3:05 elapsed, 10:11 remaining
FSU 28, Clemson 25

Richardson kicks off for Clemson, Into the end zone no return
1-10 FS 20 M Busby passes Incomplete to Green

■ 2-10 FS 20 M Busby passes complete to Waqrlck for 80 and a TD
2 plays, 80 yards, :25 elapsed, 9:46 remaining
Gramatica kicks the PAT
FSU 35, Clemson-25

(Bush)

13:

Janikowski kicks off for FSU Into
1-10 Cl 20 M
2-15 Cl 15 M

2-10 Cl 20 M
1-10 Cl 37 LH

zone

(Smith) FIR

FIR
(Jackson1-10 Cl 40 RH

2-1 Cl 49 RH

2-6 Cl 44 RH
1-10 FS 47 RH
1-lQ FS 17 RH

(rolle) FIR

<«

(Allen)
FIR

16 remaining

ST DOWN PASS

ST DOWN PENALTY

ST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASS

ST DOWN PASS

Janikowski kicks off for FSU. Horne returns from the end zone to the FSU 23
1-10 FS 23 LH Clemson penalized 5 yards for Illegal procedure
1-15 FS 28 LH Greene passes Incomplete to Gardner
2-15 FS 28 LH FSU penalized 5 yards for off sides
2-10 FS 23 LH Greene passes incomplete to Gardner
3-19=:FS 23 LH Greene sacked for a loss of 2
4-12 FS 25 LH Padgett’s 43-yard field goal Is wide left

FSU BALL 8:21
1-10 FS 26. RH Abdullah up the middle for 4
2-6 FS 30 RH Abdullah up the middle for 1
3-5 FS 31 M Busby passes Incomplete to Warrick
4-5 FS 31 M Cottrell punt 35, FSU penalized 5 yards for not enough room

(Cowart)
(Seymour)

(White)
(wilson)

CLEMSON BALL 6:47
1-10 Cl 39 LH Greene sacked for a loss of 9
2-19 Cl 30 LH Greene passes complete to Lawyer for 21
1-10 FS 49 LH Greene passes incomplete to Gardner
2-10 FS 49 LH ^roono pass-lfitui eeptud by CudyT'i etui"ned 18 tn the C1omtnn_46

FSU penalized 16 yards for Interference
1-10 FS 33 LH Greene passes Incomplete to Lawyer
2-10 FS 33 LH FSU penalized 5 yards for off sides /
2-5 FS 28 LH Sreene passes ooptfFleLe to'WcirrurdTOr

FSU penalized 1 yard for face mask
1-G FS 2 RH Greene sacked for a loss of 7
2-G FS 9 M Greene passes Incomplete to Wofford
3-G FS 9 M Greene passes complete to Horne for 2
4-G FS 7 RHI I Padgett kicks,a 24-yard field goal

9 plays, yi'*y^ds, 3:05 elapsed, 3:42 remaining
FSU 35, Clemson 28

(Rhodes)
(Cody)
(smith)

FIRS

FIRS
(Saunders)

(Rolle)

(Bush)
(Rolle)

(Cowart)

FIRS

T DOWN PASS

T DOWN PENALTY

T DOWN PASS

Richardson kicks off. Wa-rick downs the ball In the end zone
1.1-10 FS 20 M Minor around right end for 1
2-9 FS 21 RH Busby passes Incomplete to Warrick
3-9 FS 21 RH Busby passes complete to Green for 40
1-10 Cl 39 LH Abdullah up the middle for 0
2-10 Cl 39 LH Minor around right end for 5
3-5 Cl 34 RH Minor around left end for loss of 5
4-10 Cl 39 LH FSU penalized 5 yards for delay of game
4-15 Cl 44 LH Cottrell punts 18, no return

CLFMSON ball 0:19
1-10 Cl 27 LH Greene passes complete to Lawyer for 7
2-3 Cl 34 RH Greene passes Incomplete to Lawyer
3-3 Cl 34 RH Greene passes incomplete to Wofford
4-3 Cl 34 RH Greene pass Intercepted by Cody, no return

FLORIDA STATE 35, CLEMSON 28END OF THE GAME

(Plantin)
(ward)

(Bromell)
(wilson)
(Abdullah)

FIRST DOWN PASS

^hckson)



DRIVE CHART PeUiiliKJ
Otr. TEAM YD-LINE RUSH-YDS PASSES-YDS PLY-YDS YARDAGE TIME RESULT
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Miscellaneous Statistics

Third Down Conversions

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals

1-3 1*3

/,0Q3)

2-C>Clemson

0*3 1-30-3 03Opponent

First Down Yardage
3ri2nd1st 4 th Totals
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2o-IH% C'7.W)

5-1*7Clemson

3-^-4.) <i•^3 4-5"V-^(iOpponent

Scoring in the Red Zone
Fail 4th DownTDs FGs TOs Miss FGDrives

3 2, OO oClemson

It O OOpponent

First & Goal
Fail 4'i6h DownTDs FGs TOs Miss FGDrives

I o o0 oIClemson

o ooo CDoOpponent

Time of Possession

1st 2nd 3rd 4tih Totals

3^7 12.~70:11 ^:5oClemson

S:loStiZ 2Zi33Opponent



COACH TOMMY k'EST OF CLEMSON

We're a very disappointed football team<«iir right now. You hate to put
and effortyourselies in the position that we put ourselves in. We have the fight

and hustle. But our football team is past that of playing hard and those
kind of things...if you don't commit a turnover, then they don't get the ball, and that
happened, and they got another one on the punt return...we gave them two big plays. We

gave them things that we didn't want to.

It was really hard to call the game offensively with Nealon in there because there
were certain things that he obviously couldn't do...that we were limited in...and of
course, that's the reason he didn't start the game. But this was a very gutsy perfor
mance by him, but there were things we could not'*do.

We knew that if we had to go to the running game with Nealon in there that it
sprint out with him#would be some toughs times. We couldn't

and the first time we trii^it, he was sacked. He had a hard time getting AHiajHixJkJimw
s^uite ready, but he performed very well under the conditions.away from people...he wa

We made the decision in the locker froom after we warmed up that we would start Brandon
(Streeter). I talked to Nealon and decided that we would go with Brandon, and that if
the occasion came up where we had to go with Nealonfwe would.

Brandon was excited about starting, he welcomed the opportunity. And I thought
he gave a performance well worth the effort. We had some things we wanted to do if
Nealon was in the game, but knowing all week that Nealon mightCbe^ able to go that
w had things prepared that Brandon could do.
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FLORIDA STATE VS. CLEMSON
SEPTEMBER 20, 1997
QUOTES

BOBBY BOWDEN
FLORIDA STATE HEAD COACH

“I think Clemson is closing the gap. This was significant for the conference. I don’t think
we’re going down, they’re coming up. I always said in preseason, that Clemson was the darkhorse.
I was concerned about their offensive line. We finally got to him (quarterback), but it’s probably
because they got tired. Had we not been able to throw and catch today so well, we would have lost.
What you had today was a couple of breaks for us and we could bust it open. Of course, it was the
same way for them, a couple of breaks for them and they busted out. We were lucky to win. I was
very impressed with Clemson.

“I never felt like we had it won, they kept coming back and fighting back. The sack on the three-yard
line that pushed them back to a passing situation was big. Greene was very courageous. I thought
all of them (Clemson) were very courageous. This team (Clemson) reminds me of playing the
Danny Ford team. They’ll fight and scratch and claw all the way.”

“Our running game is very weak. We’ve got an offensive line, we’re trying to baby feed; all freshmen
tailbacks, except Feaster and he gets hurt -- the combination is just not good.”

“Clemson played a great ball game and I thought Tommy West and his staff did a great job.”

Daryl Bush
“One of the main reasons a lot of our guys come to Florida State is to play for a great man like
Coach Bowden and I’m glad I could be a part of something special with him getting his 200th win (at
FSU) today. He is a great teacher and a great leader.”

“It was a real fight, a total dog fight out there. These kind of games are good for us, provided we win,
because they will help us out when we are in tough situations down the road. The defense showed
a lot of maturity to be able to come through at the end of the game. “

Andre Wadsworth
“Clemson fought us tough today and you have to give them a lot of credit. They really took it to us.
We faced a lot of adversity out there today, but it says a lot about our team that we were able to
overcome it. We never gave up and that’s very encouraging for a young team.”

Peter Warrick
“We didn’t start out very well. They got ahead early, but a great football team will fight and come
back and that is what we did. It feels great to play like this, but I did make some mistakes that hurt
us. I fumbled once and that led to one of their touchdowns, but I was able to come back and catch
that first long TD pass. Later on, I dropped a sure long one but 1 made up for it when 1 scored on the
punt.”
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